
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 Upcoming Dates 

24-28 March  Art Week 

Neurodiversity acceptance week  

 

Mon 24 March PTA EGM (ICT Room 6:30pm)  YN-R 
25-26 March National Childhood Measuring Programme YR 
Thurs 27 

March  

SLT coffee morning 9-10 Music Room  All 

Mon 31 March Easter Extravaganza Assembly 9:15am (parents wel-

come) 

Eid al-Fitr 

Suggested screen free week across school 

Y3-4  

 

All 

All 
Weds 2 April  Rocksteady Performance 9:00am 

World Autism Day  

KS2 Author Visit  

Y1-6 

All 

Y3-6 
Thurs 3 April SLT coffee morning 9-10 Music Room  

Viking Day 

Last day of term - Nursery 

All 

Y3 

YN  
Fri 4 April End of term—1:30pm finish  YR-6  

Tues 22 April Start of term  

Easter Garden brought into Music Room  

Swimming lessons begin  

Earth Day  

YN-6 

YN-6 

Y5 

All 
Thurs 24  April  SLT coffee morning 9-10 Music Room  All 

Fri 25 April Greek Mask Workshop Y4 

Mon 28 April—

2nd May  

Residential (Isle of Wight)  Y6  

Thurs 1 May  SLT coffee morning 9-10 Music Room  All 

Please do see the below link for your child’s year group webpage.  Year group   

pages contain key dates, letters, PE days & curriculum newsletters. 

Nursery  Reception  Year 1  Year 2  

Year 3  Year 4  Year 5 Year 6  

Spring Term   21st March  2025 
secretary@jennetts.bonitas.org.uk 

John 10:10 Live life in all its fullness 

https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Bracknell-Year-Reception-NCMP-05.02.2025.pdf
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Y3-4-Spring-Showcase-Letter-12.03.2025.pdf
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/KS2-Author-Visit-18.03.2025.pdf
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/Y5-Swimming-Letter-Spring-Term-2025-23.10.2024.pdf
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Y4-Greek-Masks-18.03.2025.pdf
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/children/learning-in-school/year-groups/nursery-work-2/
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/children/learning-in-school/year-groups/reception-work/
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/children/learning-in-school/year-groups/year-1-work/
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/children/learning-in-school/year-groups/year-2-work/
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/children/learning-in-school/year-groups/year-3-work/
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/children/learning-in-school/year-groups/year-4-work/
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/children/learning-in-school/year-groups/year-5-work/
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/children/learning-in-school/year-groups/year-6-work/


 

 

Upcoming Dates 
 

Mon 5 May  Bank Holiday  All 
Thurs 8 May  SLT coffee morning 9-10 Music Room  

VE Day 80th Anniversary 

All 

All 

Fri 9 May Belated VE Day Picnic  

Parents welcome, details to follow   

YR-6 

Mon 12 May  Advanced Secret Agent Tests start  (SATs) Y6 

Weds 14 May National Children’s Day  All 

15 May  NO SLT coffee morning (SATs week)   All 

Fri 16 May Pause Day 

Living Rainforest Visit 

All 

Y3 

Mon 19—       

Tues 20 May  

Oakwood Residential 

Suggested Screen Free week across school  

Y5  

Mon 19-23 May  Walk to School Week  

Suggested screen-free devices week  

All 

Thurs 22 May SLT coffee morning 9-10 Music Room  

Rabbi visit  

All 

Y4  

Fri 23 May Trip to Birdworld (details to follow) YR-6  

Mon 26-30 May  Half Term YN-6  

Mon 2-6 June Child Safety Week  All  

Thurs 5 June World Environment Day All 

Fri 6 June D-Day Anniversary  All 

Tues 17 June Reptile and Bird of Prey Workshop  Y1 

Thurs 19 June Wellington Country Park Visit (details to follow)  YR 

Fri 20 June World Refugee Day  All 

Weds 2 July Moving Up Morning  All 

https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/Living-Rainforest-letter-18.03.2025.pdf
https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/Y5-Residential-Letter-30.09.2024.pdf


 

 

 

Dear Parents and Carers,  

 

It takes a village to raise a child. I am as frustrated as many 

of  you with the teenagers on mopeds/ e bikes in the          

community. Sadly, we think there is significant county lines 

drug involvement going on too. See details of  what County 

Lines is here: factsheet_county_lines_2023.pdf   

 

Our PCSO team have been around several times to help. If  

you do capture a photograph of  anyone putting our children 

at risk send it to Report a crime | Thames Valley Police Please be 

cautious if  you are taking pictures. The PCSO’s are very    

impressed with the close knit community who are  helping 

nip this in the bud. If  you need advice make an appointment 

to see me or my team.  

 

We are always eager to hear your views. Please give us your 

thoughts on the school photography options here: https://

forms.office.com/e/TBteb4eVy0  A reminder that parents 

have until 26 March to order their class photographs online. 

 
 

 

See you on the gate.  

Liz Savage,  

Headteacher   

https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2025/03/factsheet_county_lines_2023.pdf
https://www.thamesvalley.police.uk/ro/report/ocr/af/how-to-report-a-crime/
https://forms.office.com/e/TBteb4eVy0
https://forms.office.com/e/TBteb4eVy0


 

 

PTA - Meeting 

Jennett’s Park PTA are holding an extraordinary general    

meeting on Monday 24th March 2025 at 6:30pm  

We have called this meeting as we require a treasurer and also 

need to make plans for our next summer fair. 

The EGM meeting will be held in person in the ICT room, the 

gate will be open and there will be a doorbell in the office for 

anyone running late.  

We must reach a minimum number of  attendees present for the 

EGM otherwise we are at risk of  closure.  Even if  you can’t 

commit  

If  you would like to considered for the role of  treasurer or 

would like more information on what this means please do 

email jennettsparkpta@gmail.com 

mailto:jennettsparkpta@gmail.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

ParentPay  
 

We have hopefully shared log ins now for all parents and       

carers in school for ParentPay.   

If  you have not received one for your child yet, please email 

secretary@jennetts.bonitas.org.uk with your child’s name 

and your preferred email and we resend this.  

 

ParentPay will be used for trips and school meal payments. 

Please do check for any upcoming trips on your child’s            

account when you log in! There are quite a few planned.  

 

We will also start following up with any children’s lunch           

account that are in arrears next week, please do make sure 

you’re paying in advance for lunches.  

 

We are waiting for ParentPay’s link with ReachMoreParents 

to be rolled out, you should be able to access everything 

through the ReachMoreParents app soon!  

 

If  you need support or help getting set up, please contact 

the school office.   

 

 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 



 

 

 
Spring Term 2025 

Professional Training 
Day 

Monday 6th January 2025 Day 3 

Start of  Term Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half  Term 
Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February 
2025 

End of  Term Nursery Thursday 3rd April 2025 

End of  Term 

Friday 4th April 2025 1:30pm    Monday 7th April-
Monday 21st April 2025 

Good Friday - 18th April 2025, Easter Monday 21st 
April 2025 

Summer Term 2025 
Start of  Term Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Half  Term 
May Bank Holidays - 5th and 26th May 2025  Mon-
day 26th May to Friday 30th May 2025 

End of  Term Nursery Wednesday 16th July 2025 

End of  Term Friday 18th July 2025 1:30pm 

Professional Training 
Days 

Monday 21st July (Day 4) 

Tuesday 22nd July  (Day 5) 

Wednesday 23rd July (Day 6) 

Term Dates | Jennett's Park (bonitas.org.uk)  

https://www.jennetts.bonitas.org.uk/school-office/term-dates/

